## JAMMU AND KASHMIR JUDICIAL ACADEMY AT JAMMU

\*\*\*

## **INTERVIEW NOTICE**

No. <u>02</u> Dated: <u>06-09-2023</u>

In continuation to the Advertisement Notice issued vide No. 01 of 2023/JKJA/SGR, the interviews for the post of Research Assistant are rescheduled as under:

S.No.	Place	Date and Time
1	J&K Judicial Academy, Mominabad, Srinagar for	23 <sup>rd</sup> September, 2023
1.	the candidates of Kashmir Province	at 10:00 am
	J&K Judicial Academy, Janipur, Jammu for the	24 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023
2.	candidates of Jammu Province	at 10:00 am

All the candidates are directed to reach the respective venues at least one hour before scheduled time with original testimonials along with two sets of photocopies.

Sd/-Director

No. <u>558/JKJA/Sgr</u> Dated: <u>06-09-2023</u>

## Copy to:

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Chairperson, Governing Committee for J&K Judicial Academy, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
- 4. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Member, Governing Committee for J&K Judicial Academy, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
- 5. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rahul Bharti, Member, Governing Committee for J&K Judicial Academy, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
- 6. Secretary to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Moksha Kazmi, Member, Governing Committee for J&K Judicial Academy, High Court of J&K and Ladakh.
- 7. The Director Information with request to get the notice published in leading Newspapers in Jammu & Srinagar.
- 8. CPC, e-Courts, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar for getting the same uploaded on the official website of High Court of J&K.

Sd/-Director